A T POLICIES: TERMS OF SERVICE, PRIVACY AND INFORMATION POLICIES

Terms of service foresight proper usage is expected of the Person; in an effort not to misuse this website. Persons are accountable for online actions, behaviour and conduct. Ancestry Thread grant you permission to use these services subject to the restrictions set forth in these Terms. The Ancestry Thread Services may be modified, interrupted, updated or suspended. All services may be used by Persons who are age 18 years old and over.

TOS (TERMS OF SERVICE)

The Terms Of Service Govern your access to use Ancestry Thread (A T) services, therefore (A T) kindly ask that you carefully read the terms, when visiting the Ancestry Thread Website. It is only under these terms that Ancestry Thread allow Persons to use Ancestry Thread Services. If you do not agree to these terms or any provisions thereof, please do not use Ancestry Thread services.

Modern communication may be submitted to Ancestry Thread by Persons, who are solely responsible for (hourly, contract, fees) payment.

Persons are responsible for the content and accuracy of all modern communication submitted by Person.

Due to the volume of modern communication submitted to Ancestry Thread, Ancestry Thread cannot be responsible for verifying any facts contained therein.

Users represents and warrants to Ancestry Thread that:

(1) Person has the right to deliver to Ancestry Thread all modern communication submitted by Person and

(2) No modern communication submitted by Person will

contain any content that is obscene, slanderous, libellous or otherwise defamatory, false or misleading or which violates any right of privacy, copyright or other right of any Person. Each Person shall indemnify and hold harmless Ancestry Thread from and against any and all claims, losses, damages, costs, expenses and damages (including reasonable attorneys' fees) arising out of relating to the contents or nature of modern communication provided by the Person. Ancestry Thread reserves the right to reject or edit modern communication when necessary in its judgment. All modern communication processed shall be the property of Ancestry Thread. Ancestry Thread endeavours to disseminate promptly and accurately all modern communication which it processes. Any inadvertent errors by Ancestry Thread will be corrected promptly upon discovery, without additional charge, and such obligation to to correct shall

constitute the sole liability of Ancestry Thread in this regard.

Ancestry Thread is not warranting or insuring that Ancestry Thread services will be free from errors, omissions, interruptions, delays, defects or losses, whether mechanical or human.

Ancestry Thread makes no warranties, implied or expressed, as to it's services, including but not limited to any warranties, merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

Ancestry Thread's liability to Person shall be limited to the refund of the fees paid to it by such Person and in no event will Ancestry Thread be liable to a Person for any indirect, consequential, special, incidental or exemplary damages.

By Person submission of modern communication to Ancestry Thread, each Person agrees to be bound by the foregoing terms of service.

Privacy Policy Govern necessary to require disclosure of privacy number. To obtain goods or services from or enter into a business transaction with Ancestry Thread (A T) adopts and makes the privacy policy available to the public

August 5, 2018 and maintains under the privacy policy the confidentiality and security of the privacy number disclosed to AT.

HOW PERSONAL INFORMATION IS COLLECTED? • The categorised, use, or release of a privacy number required by law, including Code.

HOW PERSONAL INFORMATION IS USED?

- The use of a privacy number for internal verification or administrative purposes. Contact:f <u>fieldofinquiry@outlook.com</u>
- •

• A T or a third party under contract with A T may use a Persons privacy number only to monitor, investigate, or prosecute fraudulent return of merchandise.

WHEN IS PERSONAL INFORMATION USED?

• When A T or a third party under contract with A T who requires a Person returning merchandise to provide the Persons privacy number may use the number or numbers provided by the Person solely for identification purposes contact REFUNDNotifyMe AT fieldofinquiry@outlook.com, if the Person does not have a valid receipt for the item being

returned and is seeking a cash or credit refund.

• When A T or a third party under contract with A T may use a users privacy number only to monitor, investigate, or prosecute fraudulent return of merchandise.

HOW PERSONAL INFORMATION IS PROTECTED?

• A document that is recorded or required to be open to the public under Code. WHO HAS ACCESS TO PERSONAL INFORMATION? A T or a third party under contract with A T to establish, amend, or terminate an account, contract, or policy; or to confirm the accuracy of a privacy number.

METHOD OF DISPOSAL OF PERSONAL PROPERTY

A T or a third party under contract with A T shall destroy or arrange for the destruction of records containing the Persons

privacy number at the expiration of six months from the date of the last transaction.

INFORMATION POLICY

The Information Policy Govern existing, information policy, costs, expenses and damages rising out of or nature of modern communication and privacy users. Make NO REFUND AFTER the first 24 HOURS, refund policy.

REFUND POLICY

The Information Policy Govern existing, information policy, costs, expenses and damages rising out of or nature of modern communication and privacy users. Making NO REFUND AFTER the first 24 HOURS, refund policy. Within the first 24 Hours After Entering Into A Business Transaction With AncestryThread. Contact: Admin at fieldofinquiry@outlook.com NO REFUND AFTER the first 24 HOURS. AUDIO VERSION NO REFUND

DISCLAIMER

Pages describing Ancestry Thread Services Are Believed To Be Correct. The Pages Are Not Guaranteed In Any Way. Contact A T: If you have questions regarding these terms or services, please CONTACT: L Admin at <u>fieldofinquiry@outlook.com</u>

ANCESTRY THREAD is designed for Persons, who enjoy modern communication. A Person may want to know if participation in an A T project may be a choice for the Person or someone the Person know? Complete FORM on the website <u>fieldofinquiry@outlook.com</u>

Genealogy, Advice & Information, Research.

A T bases it's recommendations and analysis on research and evidence, using the best data available to A T in setting AncestryThread policy.

AncestryThread.com REVISION HISTORY: August 05, 2018 - Effective April 3,, 2023 to present. CONTENT ON THIS PAGE IS MAINTAINED BY ANCESTRY THREAD, DEVOTED TO GENEALOGY

© 2018-2023 AncestryThread